

HEY CREATOR !

Please take the time to Rate & Review our product based on your experience.
Your Reviews help people learn about the product & for our brand to grow further.

The Reviews also help us understand customers Thoughts, needs and requirements, We value your feedback.

SCAN & CHECK OUT MORE PRODUCTS TO ENJOY!



Clippers



Trimmers



Shavers



Replacements

For Additional Questions or comments
please email support@SupremeTrimmer.com

HairThik™

Powered By

SUPREME®
TRIMMER

HAIR BUILDING FIBERS KIT

A Complete and customized kit for Barbers or home use,
Made with Quality Hair Fibers



Black



25 Grams / 0.88 oz Net Weight



USER GUIDE

GUÍA DEL USUARIO | BENUTZERHANDBUCH |
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR |
MANUEL UTILISATEUR | KULLANICI REHBERI

CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR NEW TOOL!

**Our tools are customized from the Motor, Battery, Blade,
PCB & Color & Design.**

To ensure you get the most out of your new product,
please take a moment to read the included user manual for setup
instructions and maintenance tips.

We test each product and each tool is assembled by hand!

That's right,

Your tool is HAND MADE and tested before boxing in various ways!

If for any reason you are not Satisfied or something just isn't right,
PLEASE contact us and let our team guide you towards resolution.

We pride our tools, , customers and giving satisfaction.

Any product with Battery,

Motor or PCB issues are replaced Free of charge.

For Additional Questions or comments
please email support@SupremeTrimmer.com

Tag @SupremeTrimmer #SupremeTrimmer
while using your tool to Be Featured!

Follow Us On Social Media



@SUPREMETRIMMER

We hope this purchase enhances your life,
and we look forward to serving you again in the future.
Thank you for being a valued customer of Supreme Trimmer.

These premium hair building fibers are Keratin based and they're a quick & simple solution for thinning hair. They're fast and easy to apply, come in different shades and sizes. These are great to be used at a barber shop, salon or from the comfort of your own home.

1. Keep away from children. This is NOT a toy!
2. Do not inhale or consume. External use ONLY!

Worldwide Suppliers is not responsible for consumption or issues due to mishandling.

SP Estas fibras capilares de primera calidad están basadas en queratina y son una solución rápida y sencilla para la caída del cabello. Son rápidos y fáciles de aplicar, vienen en diferentes tonos y tamaños.

Son excelentes para usar en una barbería, salón o desde la comodidad de su hogar.

1. Mantener alejado de los niños. ¡Esto no es un juguete!
2. No inhalar ni consumir. ¡Solo uso externo!

Worldwide Suppliers no se hace responsable del consumo o problemas debidos a un mal manejo.

FR Ces fibres capillaires de qualité supérieure sont à base de kératine et constituent une solution simple et rapide pour les cheveux clairsemés. Ils sont rapides et faciles à appliquer, disponibles en différentes nuances et tailles.

Ils sont parfaits pour être utilisés dans un salon de coiffure, un salon ou dans le confort de votre propre maison.

1. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ce n'est pas un jouet!
2. Ne pas inhaler ni consommer. En usage externe seulement!

Les fournisseurs mondiaux ne sont pas responsables de la consommation ou des problèmes dus à une mauvaise manipulation.



25G Premium Hair Fibers

Instantly build your hair with Premium Keratin Hair Building Fibers. You'll experience a fuller head of hair upon. Build your confidence one shake at a time. Electro statically bonds to your hair, scalp, and beard.



2x Hair Line Cards

These hair line cards provide a natural look to your hair line. Whether you have a line up or not, both looks will be achieved with these cards. They're flexible for full control of shape and precision. Helps avoid excess fibers falling on your nose, cheeks, or forehead.

Applicator Pump



The Hair Thik Applicator Pump allows you to apply hair fibers more precisely. It's most effective on your hair line or small areas & can fill in larger sections evenly. It's the perfect accessory for natural looking results.

Cleaning Brush



Keep your fibers bottle shaker cap from clogging. This cleaning brush can be used to clean the shaker cap or your applicator pump. Can also be used to brush fibers evenly on scalp.

Small Hole Shaker Cap



The hair fibers bottle comes with a bigger hole shaker cap to cover bigger thinning areas. This additional small hole shaker cap is convenient for smaller thinning spots or for your beard area.

5x Aftershave Wipes



We included 5 signature aftershave wipes in case there's any accidental spills or to clean any area you went heavy with the fibers. Convenient to remove hair fibers and start all over.

Travel Mirror



Great for on the go! Whether on vacation or on your way to an interview, you can take this mirror with you for easier application.

1



25G Fibras Capilares Premium

Fortalece tu cabello instantáneamente con fibras capilares de queratina premium. Experimentarás una cabellera más llena. Construye tu confianza agitar a la vez. Se adhiere electrostáticamente al cabello, el cuero cabelludo y la barba.



2 tarjetas de línea de pelo.

Estas tarjetas de línea de cabello brindan un aspecto natural a la línea de su cabello. Ya sea que tengas una alineación o no, ambos looks se lograrán con estas tarjetas. Son flexibles para un control total de la forma y a precisión. Ayuda a evitar que el exceso de fibras caiga sobre la nariz, las mejillas o la frente.

Bomba aplicadora



La bomba aplicadora Hair Thik permite aplicar las fibras capilares con mayor precisión. Es más efectivo en la línea del cabello o en áreas pequeñas y puede rellenar secciones más grandes de manera uniforme. Es el accesorio perfecto para obtener resultados de aspecto natural.

Cepillo de limpieza



Evite que la tapa del agitador de su botella de fibras se obstruya. Este cepillo de limpieza se puede utilizar para limpiar la tapa del agitador o la bomba aplicadora. También se puede utilizar para cepillar las fibras de manera uniforme en el cuero cabelludo.

Tapa agitadora con orificio pequeño



La botella de fibras capilares viene con una tapa agitadora con orificio más grande para cubrir áreas de adelgazamiento más grandes. Esta tapa agitadora con orificio pequeño adicional es conveniente para zonas más pequeñas de adelgazamiento o para el área de la barba.

5x toallitas para después del afeitado



Incluimos 5 toallitas para después del afeitado exclusivas en caso de que haya algún accidente, derrames o para limpiar cualquier área en la que haya mucha fibra. Conveniente para Retire las fibras capilares y comience de nuevo.

Espejo de viaje



¡Excelente para llevar! Ya sea de vacaciones o de camino a una entrevista, puede llevar este espejo consigo para facilitar su aplicación.

2



Fibres capillaires de qualité supérieure 25G

Construisez instantanément vos cheveux avec des fibres capillaires à la kératine de qualité supérieure. Vous ressentirez une chevelure plus fournie. Renforcez votre confiance secouer à la fois. L'électrostatique se lie à vos cheveux, votre cuir chevelu et votre barbe.

2x cartes de lignes de cheveux

Ces cartes de ligne de cheveux donnent un aspect naturel à votre ligne de cheveux. Que vous ayez une file d'attente ou non, les deux looks seront réalisés avec ces cartes. Ils sont flexibles pour un contrôle total de la forme et de la précision. Aide à éviter que l'excès de fibres ne tombe sur votre nez, vos joues ou votre front.

Pompe applicatrice

La pompe applicatrice Hair Thik vous permet d'appliquer les fibres capillaires avec plus de précision. Elle est plus efficace sur la ligne des cheveux ou sur de petites zones et peut remplir uniformément des sections plus grandes. C'est l'accessoire parfait pour des résultats naturels.

Brosse de nettoyage

Empêchez le bouchon de votre shaker de bouteille de fibres de se boucher. Cette brosse de nettoyage peut être utilisée pour nettoyer le bouchon du shaker ou votre pompe applicatrice. Peut également être utilisé pour brosser les fibres uniformément sur le cuir chevelu.

Small Hole Shaker Cap

La bouteille de fibres capillaires est livrée avec un bouchon shaker à plus grand trou pour couvrir les plus grandes zones clairsemées. Ce capuchon shaker supplémentaire à petit trou est pratique pour les petites zones clairsemées ou pour la zone de votre barbe.

5x lingettes après-rasage

Nous avons inclus 5 lingettes après-rasage signature en cas d'accident les déversements ou pour nettoyer toute zone où vous êtes devenu lourd avec les fibres. Commode de enlevez les fibres capillaires et recommencez.

Miroir de voyage

Idéal pour les déplacements ! Que ce soit en vacances ou en route pour un entretien, vous pouvez emporter ce miroir avec vous pour une application plus facile.

3

INSTRUCTIONS – HOW TO APPLY

1. Hair must be FULLY DRY before application.
2. Pick between the Applicator Pump or the Shaker Caps. (Bottle comes with bigger holes cap. Smaller hold shaker cap available in bundle or Separately.)
3. Shake the hair fibers bottle side to side to loosen up fibers before application.
4. Use the hair line cards (if needed) on your hair line or other areas that may not need fibers.
5. For a better approach, start further back and work your way in until you get the hang of it. (Back to Front)
6. If using the caps; Tilt the bottle & apply to the thinning areas.
7. Use your cleaning brush to clean or even out applied areas.
8. **For Removal:** Apply water with soap or shampoo to applied areas and rinse.
9. **For Maximum Hold:** Apply our hair holding spray HFH1/NS (Non Scented) or HFH1/SS (Scented).
10. Use your Travel Mirror on the go to check your hair or to help see the back of your head for application areas.



4

INSTRUCCIONES – CÓMO APLICAR

1. El cabello debe estar TOTALMENTE SECO antes de la aplicación.
2. Elija entre la bomba aplicadora o las tapas agitadoras.
(La botella viene con una tapa con orificios más grandes. Tapa agitadora con sujeción más pequeña disponible en el paquete o por separado.)
3. Agite la botella de fibras capilares de lado a lado para aflojar las fibras antes de la aplicación.
4. Utilice las tarjetas de línea del cabello (si es necesario) en la línea del cabello u otras áreas que no necesitan fibras.
5. Para un mejor enfoque, comience más atrás y avance hasta obtener el Cuélgalo. (De atrás hacia adelante)
6. Si usa las tapas; Incline la botella y aplíquela en las áreas de adelgazamiento.
7. Utilice su cepillo de limpieza para limpiar o nivelar las áreas aplicadas.
8. **Para eliminarlo:** aplique agua con jabón o champú en las áreas aplicadas y enjuague.
9. **Para máxima fijación:** Aplique nuestro spray fijador de cabello HFH1/NS (sin perfume) o HFH1/SS (Perfumado).
10. Utilice su Travel Mirror mientras viaja para revisar su cabello o para ver las áreas de aplicación en la parte posterior de su cabeza.



5

INSTRUCTIONS – COMMENT POSTULER

1. Les cheveux doivent être COMPLÈTEMENT SECS avant l'application.
2. Choisissez entre la pompe applicatrice ou les capuchons shaker.
(La bouteille est livrée avec un bouchon à trous plus grands. Un bouchon shaker plus petit est disponible en lot ou séparément.)
3. Secouez le flacon de fibres capillaires d'un côté à l'autre pour détendre les fibres avant l'application.
4. Utilisez les cartes de ligne de cheveux (si nécessaire) sur la ligne de vos cheveux ou sur d'autres zones qui n'ont peut-être pas besoin de fibres.
5. Pour une meilleure approche, commencez plus en arrière et avancez jusqu'à ce que vous compreniez. (Retour vers l'avant)
6. Si vous utilisez les capuchons ; Inclinez le flacon et appliquez sur les zones clairsemées.
7. Utilisez votre brosse de nettoyage pour nettoyer ou égaliser les zones appliquées.
8. **Pour le retrait :** appliquez de l'eau avec du savon ou du shampoing sur les zones appliquées et rincez.
9. **Pour une tenue maximale :** appliquez notre spray de maintien des cheveux HFH1/NS (non parfumé) ou HFH1/SS (parfumé).
10. Utilisez votre miroir de voyage lors de vos déplacements pour vérifier vos cheveux ou pour voir l'arrière de votre tête pour les zones d'application.



6

For more information, accessories, and replacements; Scan QR Code below. All accessories available separately

SP Para más información, accesorios y reemplazos; Escanee el código QR a continuación. Todos los accesorios disponibles por separado

FR Pour plus d'informations, d'accessoires et de remplacements ; Scannez le code QR ci-dessous. Tous les accessoires disponibles séparément



SCAN FOR MORE
INFORMATION

Check out our full line
of products on
our Amazon Store



amazon

WARRANTY INFORMATION

12 MONTH LIMITED WARRANTY AGAINST DEFECTS OR LACK OF CRAFTSMANSHIP.

Our product carries warranty against Defective material of workmanship for 1 full year from the date of purchase. Any product determined to be defective in material or workmanship during the warranty period will be repaired or replaced without the cost of parts or labor to consumer.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

Please Reach out to our Customer Service team for any Questions or Concerns regarding your Hair Fibers. We are here to assist on all matters and take great pride in taking care of our customers.



Scan QR code to Submit a "Contact Me" form

CALL, TEXT OR EMAIL: M-F 8AM-3PM PST

EMAIL: support@supremetrimmer.com

PHONE: +1(818)626-8065

WEBSITE: WWW.SUPREMETRIMMER.COM